Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET  RKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Uncle Ben's, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Mars, Incorporated  Internal Address:  Street Address: 6885 Elm Street  City:Mc Clean State:VA _Zip;22101  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Accordation
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/28/2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/831,140	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Timothy J. Kelly, Esq.	ached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
·	
Scinto	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	8. Deposit account number: 061205
9. Signature.  Timothy J. Kelly  Name of Person Signing  Sign	10/9/03 Date
Total number of pages including cover a	Sheet, attachments, and document: / L 📥 🐰

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0087

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"UNCLE BEN'S, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARS, INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "MARS, INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2289491

030144237

**RECORDED: 10/09/2003** 

0456726

DATE: 03-05-03 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0088**